FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

3 CF RECOF 03-16-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	rease record the attached original document or copy thereof
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party: Name: SEARETE LLC
1) EDWARD K.Y. JUNG	Name: SEARETE LLC
2) ROYCE A. LEVIEN 3) MARK A. MALAMUD	Internal Address:
4) JOHN D. RINALDO, JR.	
5) 6)	75
Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNo	
Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger	Street Address: <u>1756 – 114TH AVE. S.E., # 110</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: BELLEVUE State WA
Execution Dates:	Zip: <u>98004</u>
1) FEBRUARY 9, 2005 4) FEBRUARY 10, 2005 5) 5) 6)	Additional names & addresses attached?Yes _XNo
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed	together with a new application,
	of the application is
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
11/041,861	
Additional numbers attache	ed? Yes X No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1
Name:SEARETE LLC	
Internal Address: FREDERICK A. KASEBURG	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40</u>
	X Enclosed
Street Address: 1756 – 114 th Ave. S.E., # 110	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Bellevue State: WA ZIP: 98004	Deposit account number:
15/2005 ECOOPER 00000240 11041861	502857
FC:8021 (40.00 0P)	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
FREDERICK A. KASEBURG	WW 3/8/05
Name of Person Signing Signat Total number of pages including cover sheet,	

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Mark A. Malamud; and John D. Rinaldo, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USER ASSISTANCE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 21, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/041,861;

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

February 2	9, 2005	Edward K.Y. Jung	
State of	Washington)	90	
County of	King)	SS.	

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Edward K.Y. Jung is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

AM. / All	Dated February 9,2005
PARTIES SION COLON	Signature of Notary Public Janea Model
	Printed Name Paula M. Loud
WASHING -	My appointment expires

Date		Royce A. Levien
State of)	SS.
the person who app	peared before me, and nowledged it to be his	ve satisfactory evidence that Royce A. Levien is I said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature of	
	Printed Nan	ne
	My appoint	ment expires
Date		Mark A. Malamud
State of	Washington)	
County of	King)	SS.
is the person who a	appeared before me, ar nowledged it to be his	ve satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Malamud and said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature o	
	Printed Nar	me
	My appoint	tment expires

Page 3 of 4

Date	John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
State of <u>Washington</u>)	
County of King	SS.
Leertify that I know or hav	e satisfactory evidence that John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
•	id said person acknowledged that he signed this
* *	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	
Dated	

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Mark A. Malamud; and John D. Rinaldo, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USER ASSISTANCE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 21, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/041,861;

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making
and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said
invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to
said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date		Edward K.Y. Jung
State of	Washington)	
County of	King)	SS.
is the person who ap	peared before me, ar owledged it to be his	ve satisfactory evidence that Edward K.Y. Jung and said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature o Notary Pub	f lic
	Printed Nar	me
	My appoint	ment expires

14	Feb	2005	/2 (~~~~)
Date			Royce A. Levien
	MASSA C.U.O MIDDIFS)	SS.
-	who appear	red before me, and	ve satisfactory evidence that Royce A. Levien is d said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned	in the instru	ment. Dated Signature o	0/4/05 of
		Notary Pub Printed Na	olic Womm
Date		<u> </u>	Mark A. Malamud
State of County of		Washington) (King)	SS.
is the pers	I certify on who appe	that I know or hat the transfer that I know or hat I know or	ave satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Malamud and said person acknowledged that he signed this a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
		Signature o	of
		Printed Na	me
		My appoin	tment expires

Page 3 of 4

Date		John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
State of	Washington)	
County of) King)	SS.
Υ		and infratage evidence that John D. Dinaldo. In
1 C	ertify that I know or hav	ve satisfactory evidence that John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
is the person who	appeared before me, ar	nd said person acknowledged that he signed this
instrument and ac	knowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the	instrument.	

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Mark A. Malamud; and John D. Rinaldo, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USER ASSISTANCE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 21, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/041,861;

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

	•
Date	Edward K.Y. Jung
State of <u>Washington</u>)	
County of King)	SS.
I certify that I know or h	have satisfactory evidence that Edward K.Y. Jung
is the person who appeared before me,	and said person acknowledged that he signed this
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	is free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.	•
Dated	
Signature	of
Notary Pi	ublic
Printed N	ſame

My appointment expires _____

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to

said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date		Royce A. Levien
State of)	
County of)	SS.
the person who appeared be	fore me, and s	satisfactory evidence that Royce A. Levien is said person acknowledged that he signed this see and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Public	
	Printed Name	,
	My appointme	ent expires
<u> </u>		Mark A. Malamud
	,	Walk A. Malamud
State of Was	<u>hington)</u>)	SS.
County of	King)	
is the person who appeared linstrument and acknowledge	pefore me, and d it to be his fr	e satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Malamud said person acknowledged that he signed this ree and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the instrument.		
ORIL SHOWER OF THE OF T		Paula M Loud
OF WASHING	My appointm	nent expires <u>C·C·C</u>

Date		John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
State of	Washington)	
County of	King)	SS.
is the person who appe	eared before me, and ledged it to be his	re satisfactory evidence that John D. Rinaldo, Jr. and said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature of Notary Publ	f lic
	Printed Nan	ne
	My appoint	ment expires

WHEREAS, we, Edward K.Y. Jung; Royce A. Levien; Mark A. Malamud; and John D. Rinaldo, Jr. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 13420 NE 36th Street, Bellevue, WA 98005-1403; 43 Somerset Road, Lexington, MA 02420-3519; 1508 Ninth Avenue West, Seattle, WA 98119; and 1560 – 134th Avenue S.E. #301, Bellevue, WA 98005-8030, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "USER ASSISTANCE," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on January 21, 2005 and assigned Application No. 11/041,861;

WHEREAS, Searete LLC, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a limited liability corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 1756 – 114th Ave. S.E., Suite 110, Bellevue, WA 98004, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date		Edward K.Y. Jung
State of	Washington)	
County of	King)	SS.
is the person who appe	eared before me, and vledged it to be his	we satisfactory evidence that Edward K.Y. Jung and said person acknowledged that he signed this free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
	Dated	
	Signature o Notary Pub	f lic
	Printed Nat	me
	My appoint	tment expires

Date		Royce A. Levien
State of)	
County of)	SS.
I ce	rtify that I know or hav	ve satisfactory evidence that Royce A. Levien is
• •	•	said person acknowledged that he signed this
nstrument and ack	nowledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
nentioned in the in	nstrument.	
	Dated	
	Signature of	f
	Notary Publ	ic
	Printed Nam	ne
	My annointi	ment expires
Date		Mark A. Malamud
State of	Washington)	
)	ss.
County of	King)	
Lac	wife that I know or ha	ve satisfactory evidence that Mark A. Malamud
1 00	annograd before me at	nd said person acknowledged that he signed this
is the person who	moviledged it to be his	free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes
mentioned in the in		not and volument in the
mentioned in the in	usuument.	
	_	
	Dated	
	Signature o	of
	Signature o	of
	Signature o Notary Pub	

Page 3 of 4

2/10/2 <i>0</i> 05		
Date		John D. Rinaldo, Jr.
State of	Washington)	·
County of) King)	SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John D. Rinaldo, Jr. is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

- 00	JLA M.	
1111111	0142 01810	A STATE OF THE STA
	COF WASH	NOT-

RECORDED: 03/14/2005

Dated Formulary 10, 2005

Signature of

Notary Public

Printed Name Paula M Loud

My appointment expires 6.600